25/06/2025, 11:11 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1131340

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 31329

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SURVEY NO.185/9/12/1,185/9/12/2,185/9/16, SUKEWADI, TAL. SANGAMNER,

AHMEDNAGAR, MAHARASHTRA - 422605

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Meenakshi Mishra

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.sangamner@podar.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8097488990

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/affltr.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/cor.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY
THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/6



25/06/2025, 11:11 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/deo.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/wsc.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS
NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/ptasangamner2526.pdf

2/6



25/06/2025, 11:11 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Meenakshi Mishra
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 31
PGT 0
TGT 14
PRT 17
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/6



25/06/2025, 11:11
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6000

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 35 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 4 & 56
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 24

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Yogesh Radhakisan Awari

2 Jayashri Mohan Gore

3 Parmanand Devraoji Belbhakte
4 Kalpana Sagar Nerpagar

5 Shital Vikram Gune

6 Nilima Sanjay Surve

7 Ujwala Abhijeet Shinde

8 Varsha Raviraj Navale

9 Kanchan Vishal Ambre

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jfCk2XRyiz8

M.A.

B.Sc

BPEd

M.A

B.Sc

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A

B.A

4/6



25/06/2025, 11:11

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Mayura Lalit Nijampurkar
Pankaj Dilip Kute

Sonali Uday Walunj
Manisha Ganesh Raut
Sanket Sandesh Indulkar
Rohini Shaikh

Amit Sadashiv Ghodake

Shankarshan Jagannath Musmade

Mrs. Poonam Ajay Thorat
Sonali Sanjay Argade
Meenakshi Mishra
Anamika Sharma

Dipti Amol Sangpal
Jyoti Sujit Khilari
Renuka Ingale

Gaurav Kumar Singh
Devendra Kurchaniya
Adarsh Pandey

Sagar Arvind Pawar
Komal Bhagwat Kharat

Harshada Mandlik

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

B.Sc

B.PA.

ME

M.A

HSC

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

ATD

B. CS.

M.A

M.A

BSc

B. Tech

M.A

B. Sc

B. Com

B. Sc.

5/6



25/06/2025, 11:11

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Pooja Salve

Manisha Bhausaheb Laware
Atul Prakashrao Mandavkar
Priyanka Gajanan Sabnis
Karishma Ravindra Mandlik
Sandhya Prakash Vaidya
Mukta Yogesh Ghundiyal
Yashaswini Shankar Bangera
Pooja Panwar

Bhagyashri Prashant Kambale

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

NTT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

M. Com.

BA

BA

M.A

BFA

BA

M.A

B. Sc.

M.Sc.

MA

6/6



