APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131340
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31329
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SURVEY NO.185/9/12/1,185/9/12/2,185/9/16, SUKEWADI, TAL. SANGAMNER, AHMEDNAGAR, MAHARASHTRA - 422605
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Meenakshi Mishra
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.sangamner@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8097488990

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/affltr.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/cor.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/deo.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/wsc.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/sangamner/ptasangamner2526.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Meenakshi Mishra
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	31
	PGT	0
	TGT	14
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jfCk2XRyiz8

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Yogesh Radhakisan Awari	TGT	M.A.
2	Jayashri Mohan Gore	PRT	B.Sc
3	Parmanand Devraoji Belbhakte	PET	BPEd
4	Kalpana Sagar Nerpagar	PRT	M.A
5	Shital Vikram Gune	PRT	B.Sc
6	Nilima Sanjay Surve	PRT	M.A
7	Ujwala Abhijeet Shinde	PRT	M.Sc.
8	Varsha Raviraj Navale	PRT	M.A
9	Kanchan Vishal Ambre	PRT	B.A

10	Mayura Lalit Nijampurkar	PRT	B.Sc
11	Pankaj Dilip Kute	PRT	B.P.A.
12	Sonali Uday Walunj	PRT	ME
13	Manisha Ganesh Raut	PRT	M.A
14	Sanket Sandesh Indulkar	WELLNEES TEACHER	HSC
15	Rohini Shaikh	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A
16	Amit Sadashiv Ghodake	TGT	M.A
17	Shankarshan Jagannath Musmade	TGT	M.Sc
18	Mrs. Poonam Ajay Thorat	TGT	M.Sc.
19	Sonali Sanjay Argade	TGT	M.A
20	Meenakshi Mishra	PRINCIPAL	M.A
21	Anamika Sharma	TGT	A.T.D
22	Dipti Amol Sangpal	TGT	B. CS.
23	Jyoti Sujit Khilari	PRT	M.A
24	Renuka Ingale	NTT	M.A
25	Gaurav Kumar Singh	TGT	BSc
26	Devendra Kurchaniya	TGT	B. Tech
27	Adarsh Pandey	TGT	M.A
28	Sagar Arvind Pawar	TGT	B. Sc
29	Komal Bhagwat Kharat	NTT	B. Com
30	Harshada Mandlik	NTT	B. Sc.

31	Pooja Salve	NTT	M. Com.
32	Manisha Bhausaheb Laware	PRT	BA
33	Atul Prakashrao Mandavkar	OTHER	BA
34	Priyanka Gajanan Sabnis	TGT	M.A
35	Karishma Ravindra Mandlik	PRT	BFA
36	Sandhya Prakash Vaidya	PRT	BA
37	Mukta Yogesh Ghundiyal	PRT	M.A
38	Yashaswini Shankar Bangera	PRT	B. Sc.
39	Pooja Panwar	PRT	M.Sc.
40	Bhagyashri Prashant Kambale	PRT	MA